## **MEMBER OF SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE**

SI. No	Name	Address/Contact No	Occupation	Qualification	Designation
1	Satyajit	Principal, Sutara Mehi Mission School, Sureshwar	Service	M.A.B.Ed	Member
		Nagar, Devipur, Kursela , Katihar, 9934606086			Secretary
2.	Prabhat Kumar Singh	At=Gram+Post= Balthimaheshpur,PS:Kursela,Distt. Katihar, 9431626922	Retired Engineer	B.TECH	Chairman
3.	Pawan Singh	At=Gram+Post= Balthimaheshpur,PS:Kursela,Distt. Katihar, 9031666260	Teaching	B.SC	Parent's Representative
4.	Sugandha Jha	At=Gram+Post= Balthimaheshpur ,Kursela,8789654552	House Wife	Primary	Parent's Representative
5	Aparna Kumari	At: A.G Bazar, P.O : A.G Bazar, PS:Kursela, Distt. Katihar, 8051973762	Service	B.A. B.Ed	Teacher's Representative
6.	Vikash Gupta	At+post Mt.devipur, PS:Kursela, Distt. Katihar, 7549811021	Service	B.A.B.Ed	Teacher's Representative
7.	Dr.Brajesh Kumar	Principal, KNV, Nagarpara, 9431248568	Service	M.A.B.Ed	Board Representative
8.	Mr.Rajnish Kamal	Principal, KV,NTPC, Kahalgaon, 945384865	Service	MSc.M.Ed	Board Representative
9.	Uttam Singh	Zakir Hussain Institute, Patna,9835020036	Professional Teaching	M.S	Educationist
10.	Jamadar Singh	At= Gram+Post=Jaunapur,Distt.Samstipur,7280069547	HM(Retd.)	M.A	Educationist
11.	Kamlesh Kumar	Principal,RPY. Inter College,Kursela,Katihar,9771714192	Service	M.A	Member from other institution.
12.	Dr. Sunanda Singh	HOD.Philosphy,MAM College, Naugachia, 7004721200	Service	M.A.PHD	Member from other institution.
13.	Navin Kumar Singh	At=:Kursela,Distt. Katihar, 7765884471	Professor	M.sc	Trust Member
14.	Poonam Prabhat	Balthi Maheshpur, P O: A.G Bazar, P.S:- Kursela, Distt. Katihar, 9470032357	Social Worker	B.A.B.ED	Trust Member
15.	Aditi Singh	At presently Resident of C/33,Jagat Amrawati, Apartment, Bailey Road, Patna 800001	Technocrat	B.TECH	Trust Member

## **Verification**

Verified at Sutara Mehi Mission School, Sureshwar Nagar, Devipur, Kursela, Distt. Katihar on dated 12.07.2018, that the contents of the above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sutara Mehi Mission School

Director